
REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS
BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATiq^CEIVED

• ' " • ' . ' • - " - -FEC MAIL CENTER
1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION

Communications Workers of America
(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street)

501 Third Street, NW

(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE

Washington, DC 20001

2. IDENTIRjpO^M^R^^^EC)

3. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box)

D Corporation D Trade Association •

fi Labor Organization D Cooperative

D Membership Organization D Corporation without
capital stock

4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check One):

(a) D April 15 Quarterly Report D July 15 Quarterly Report D October 15 Quarterly Report

D12 Day Pre-General Election Report held on.

J3 January 31 Year End Report

(date)
.in the State of.

(b) Is this Report an Amendment? DYES BNO

5. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 10/16/2008 THROUGH 12/31/2008

SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS

Type of
Communica-

tion

5} Direct Mail

Q Telephone

D Telegram

U Other:

(Specify)

S Direct Mail

D Telephone

D Telegram

D Other:

(Specify)

Class or Category
Communicated

With

D Executive/
Administrative
Personnel

D Stockholders

.
S3 Members

D Executive/
Administrative
Personnel

D Stockholders

Ijj Members

Date(8) of
Communica-

tion

10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
IO/I6/D8-1 1/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
.10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-1 1/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/22/08
10/22/08
10/22/08
10/22/08 '' '
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/27/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16708-11/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-1 1/04/08
10/17/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/16/08-11/04/08
10/17/08

1 1/03/08

Check One

Support

X

X
X
X
X
X
X

X

' X
X
X

X
X

X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

Oppose

X

X

• x- '
X • :

X

Identify Candidate, Office Sought,
District and State, and Whether for

Primary or General Election

BsrBCK ObfunB, President • General
John McCain, President - General
Barack Obama, President - General
Baracfc Obama, President - General

Kay Hagan, Senate - General
Bruce Lunsford, Senate -General . :

Ronnie Musgrove, Senate -General • --'
Jim Martin, Senate -General
Saxby Chambliss, Senate - General
Barack Obama, P/esident -General' '

John McCain, President -General • "'
John McCain, President - - General

Barack'Obama, President -General
Barack Obama, President - General
Barack Obama, President - General
Barack Obama, President - General
Barack Obama, President - General
Barack Obama, President - General

Barack Obama, President - General
Barack Obama, President - General
John McCain, President - General
Barack Obama, President - General
Barack Obama, President - General
Barack Obama. President - General
Barack Obama, President - General
Barack Obama, President - General
Barack Obama, President -General
Barack Obama, President - General

Cost of Communication
(Per Candidate)

•

$4,154.59
$4,154.60
$287.50
$1,415.12
$1754.63

$1754.63. .
" $1754.63 "'-'•

$5,307.25
$5,307.25
$15,759.44

•' ' $15,759.44
$3345.82
$3345.82

$2,888.15
$4.239.42
$2.271.81
$2.150.63
$714.00
$258.72
$149.52
$149.52
$615.01
$210.00
$296.93
$445.93
$2,149.92
$25,277.20
$3,932.36

$279,524.57
(NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.)

TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS PERIOD $

I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date

NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.

WHERE TO FILE:
Federal Election Commission

999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:
Federal Election Commission
Toll Free: 800-424-9530
Local: 202-694-1100

FE1AN069.POF FECFORM 7(2/2001)



<M

o
Nl

o
o
Nil
o
Of

Date Support Oppose Candidate and Election Amount
10/16/08-10/17/08

10/20/08-10/21/08

10/21/08

10/23/08

10/16/08-11/04/08

10/16/08-11/04/08

X
X

X

X
X

X John McCain, President
General

Barack Obama, President
General
Barack Obama, President

General

Barack Obama, President
General

Barack Obama, President
General
Barack Obama, President
General

$46,509.55

$47,006.71

S23.744.66

$24.269.66

$28,000.00

$144.15
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