2903003024

REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONSCEIVED FEC MAIL CENTER

1. (a) NAME OI		2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)								
Commun	ers of Ame	ZW7 FE	בו פב	ALT 10. 20						
(b) ADDRES	et)	3. TYPE OF ORGAN	IZATION	(Check Appropriate Box)						
501 Third S	- •	□ Corporation		☐ Trade Association						
		Labor Organizatio	n	☐ Cooperative						
(c) CITY, ST		☐ Membership Orga		☐ Corporation without						
Washington		capital stock								
	EPORT (Check One)									
(a) ∐ Apr	ril 15 Quarterly Repo	rt ⊔ July 15	Quarterly	Report	☐ October	15 Quarterly Report				
□ 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ection Report held	d on	(date)	$_{-}$ in the State of					
🕅 January 31 Year End Report										
(b) Is this Beast on Amendment?										
(b) Is this Report an Amendment?										
5. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 10/16/2008 THROUGH 12/31/2008										
SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS										
Type of	Class or Category	Date(s) of	Chec	k One		didate, Office Sought,	•	cost of Communication (Per Candidate)		
Communica- tion	Communicated With	Communica- tion	Support	Oppose		State, and Whether for or General Election		(Per Candidate)		
Direct Mail	☐ Executive/	10/16/08-11/04/08	х		Barack Obama, Pre		 	\$4,154.59		
	Administrative Personnel	10/16/08-11/04/08 10/16/08-11/04/08	х	×	John McCain, Pres Barack Obama, Pr			\$4,154.60 \$287.50		
☐ Telephone	Personner	10/16/08-11/04/08	x		Barack Obama, Pr			\$1,415.12		
·	☐ Stockholders	10/16/08-11/04/08	X		Kay Hagan, Senate	- General		\$1754.63		
☐ Telegram		10/16/08-11/04/08	X X		Bruce Lunsford, Se	enate - General Senate - General	·	\$1754.63 \$1754.63		
jg		10/16/08-11/04/08 10/16/08-11/04/08	x		Jim Martin, Senate			\$5,307.25		
Other:	JAI Mellibers	10/16/08-11/04/08		х	Saxby Chambliss,	Senate - General		\$5,307.25		
☐ Other.		10/22/08	X	. ×		esident - General	7 .	\$15,759.44		
(Specify)		10/22/08 10/22/08		X		esident - General President - General	ľ	\$15,759.44 \$3345.82		
		10/22/08	х	^ '		resident - General		\$3345.82		
		10/16/08-11/04/08	X			esident - General		\$2,888.15		
🔀 Direct Mail	☐ Executive/	10/16/08-11/04/08	X X	ŀ	Barack Obama, Pr Barack Obama, Pr			\$4,239.42 \$2,271.81		
	Administrative Personnel	10/10/08-11/04/08	x			resident - General		\$2,150.63		
☐ Telephone	reisonner	10/16/08-11/04/08	x		Barack Obama, P	resident - General		\$714.00		
•	☐ Stockholders	10/16/08-11/04/08	X			esident - General		\$258.72		
☐ Telegram		10/16/08-11/04/08 10/16/08-11/04/08	х	x		resident - General esident - General	Ĭ	\$149.52 \$149.52		
- relegiam	1.134	10/16/08-11/04/08	x	"		resident - General		\$615.01		
	Members	10/17/08	x			resident - General		\$210.00		
Other:		10/16/08-11/04/08	X	1	Barack Obama, Pr			\$296.93		
(Specify)	1	10/16/08-11/04/08	X	ł	Barack Obama, Pr Barack Obama, Pr	esident - General esident - General	1	\$445.93 \$2,149.92		
		10/17/08	X		Barack Obama, Pro		Ì	\$25,277.20		
		11/03/08	x		Barack Obama, Pr	resident - General	ł	\$3,932.36		
(NOTE: For add	itional communication	ns, attach separa	ate sheets	containing	the same inforr	nation as above.)				
			TOTAL	COMMUN	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD	\$279	9,524.57		
l certif	fy that I have exan	nined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true	e, correc	t and complete.		
ANNIE HILL annie Heel 130/09										
Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date										
	••	us, or incomplete	_			signing this report to pe				
				•						

WHERE TO FILE:

FE1AN069.PDF

Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Federal Election Commission Toll Free: 800-424-9530 Local: 202-694-1100

Date	Support	Oppose	Candidate and Election	Amount
10/16/08-10/17/08		X	John McCain, President General	\$46,509.55
10/20/08-10/21/08	X		Barack Obama, President General	\$47,006.71
10/21/08	X		Barack Obama, President General	\$23,744.66
10/23/08	X		Barack Obama, President General	\$24,269.66
10/16/08-11/04/08	X		Barack Obama, President General	\$28,000.00
10/16/08-11/04/08	X		Barack Obama, President General	\$144.15

Federal Election Commission ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received. Date of Receipt **Hand Delivered** Postmarked **USPS First Class Mail** Postmarked (R/C) **USPS** Registered/Certified 1/30/09 **Postmarked USPS Priority Mail** Delivery Confirmation™ or Signature Confirmation™ Label **Postmarked USPS Express Mail** Postmark Illegible No Postmark **Shipping Date** Overnight Delivery Service (Specify): **Next Business Day Delivery Date of Receipt** Received from House Records & Registration Office **Date of Receipt** Received from Senate Public Records Office **Date of Receipt** Received from Electronic Filing Office **Date of Receipt or Postmarked** Other (Specify): DATE PREPARED